
MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY PLAQUE and $505012Match Winner STEKETEE, ROBERT C
HASLETT, MI   -  USA  

HM 446  -  21

GLASS AWARD5172Match 2nd GREGORY, RANDALL R
MEDFORD, WI   -  USA  

HM 444  -  28

GLASS AWARD5152Match 3rd SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA REG
FT BENNING, GA   -  USA  

HM 444  -  25

Special Award Winners

HIGH JUNIOR Insufficiant entries to give award.  5 Entries are required.
1 were Eligible.

Div. A Winner MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   N/G
HENDERSONVILLE, NC   -  USA  

5163 DIVISION A - GOLD PALMA PINHM 430  -  16

Div. A 2nd GOAD, ROBERT M
CROSSVILLE, TN   -  US   

5202 DIVISION A - SILVER PALMA PINMA 417  -  11

Div. A 3rd LEWIS, DWAYNE  
Greenville, SC   -  USA  

2009 DIVISION A - SILVER PALMA PINHM 413  -  8

Div. A 4th SSG  MORRIS, SEAN D, USA RES
MCB QUANTICO, VA   -  USA  

5199 DIVISION A - SILVER PALMA PINMA 410  -  13

Div. A 5th LT   BELITZ, JASON  , NAVY REG
VIRGINIA BEACH, VA   -  USA  

5058 DIVISION A - SILVER PALMA PINMU 399  -  8

Div. A 6th Insufficiant entries to give award.  1 Entries are required.
0 were Eligible.

Div. B Winner STEKETEE, ROBERT C
HASLETT, MI   -  USA  

5012 DIVISION B - GOLD PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 446  -  21

Div. B 2nd GREGORY, RANDALL R
MEDFORD, WI   -  USA  

5172 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 444  -  28

Div. B 3rd SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA REG
FT BENNING, GA   -  USA  

5152 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 444  -  25

Div. B 4th PV2  JACKOVICH, KADE N, USA REG
MESA, AZ   -  USA  

5148 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

MU 444  -  24

Div. B 5th CROWE, PHILLIP R
CULLMAN, AL   -  USA  

5009 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 444  -  16

Div. B 6th MILANOVIC, OLIVER  
GILBERT, AZ   -  USA  

5037 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 443  -  27

Div. B 7th SGT  STEPHENS, KEITH A, USA RES
BRYAN, TX   -  USA  

5194 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 443  -  24

Div. B 8th ALTMAN, DANIEL R
BOWLING GREEN, OH   -  USA  

5039 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 443  -  21

Div. B 9th TUBB, DAVID  
CANADIAN, TX   -  USA  

5114 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 443  -  18

Div. B 10th GILL, ROBERT  
Visalia, CA   -  USA  

2020 DIVISION B - SILVER PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 442  -  25

Div. B 11th HANRAHAN, JOSH G
SUAMICO, WI   -  USA  

5157 DIVISION B - BRONZE PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 442  -  23

Div. B 12th CWO  MCDONOUGH, JERRY  , USMC REG
STAFFORD, VA   -  USA  

5225 DIVISION B - BRONZE PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 441  -  22

Final Results Bulletin Total Entries - 702019 National Matches 

2Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

Special Award Winners

Div. B 13th LITTLE, JACK  
RINGGOLD, GA   -  USA  

5002 DIVISION B - BRONZE PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 441  -  11

Div. B 14th STONE, DANIEL J
ROUND LAKE, IL   -  USA  

5077 DIVISION B - BRONZE PALMA PIN - AND A PALMA 20
BRASSARD

HM 439  -  16

Div. B 15th SOLLARS, LARRY  
CUMMING, GA   -  USA  

5011 A PALMA 20 BRASSARDHM 439  -  16

Div. B 16th ROWE, CHARLES J
WADSWORTH, OH   -  USA  

5043 A PALMA 20 BRASSARDHM 438  -  17

Div. B 17th GALLAGHER, MICHELLE  
PHOENIX, AZ   -  USA  

5161 A PALMA 20 BRASSARDHM 437  -  22

Div. B 18th SPC  HENDERSON, SAMUEL J, USA RES
FESTUS, MO   -  USA  

5203 A PALMA 20 BRASSARDMU 436  -  15

Div. B 19th GRAHAM, JEFFREY A
BEAVERCREEK, OH   -  USA  

5092 A PALMA 20 BRASSARDHM 435  -  17

Div. B 20th BROCK, AUBREY  
ELIZABETHTOWN, KY   -  USA  

5046 A PALMA 20 BRASSARDHM 435  -  13

Div. C Winner SSG  OPHOFF, STEVEN M, USA   N/G
ADA, MI   -  USA  

2033 NRA PLAQUE $50MU 447  -  24

Competitor Ranking ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  70 - Entries
1. 2033 -  SSG  OPHOFF, STEVEN M, USA   N/G447  -  24MU Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2

2. 5012 -  STEKETEE, ROBERT C446  -  21HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

3. 5172 -  GREGORY, RANDALL R444  -  28HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

4. 5152 -  SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA REG444  -  25HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W

5. 5148 -  PV2  JACKOVICH, KADE N, USA REG444  -  24MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

6. 5009 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R444  -  16HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

7. 5037 -  MILANOVIC, OLIVER  443  -  27HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

8. 5194 -  SGT  STEPHENS, KEITH A, USA RES443  -  24HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

9. 5039 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R443  -  21HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

10. 5114 -  TUBB, DAVID  443  -  18HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

11. 2020 -  GILL, ROBERT  442  -  25HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

12. 5157 -  HANRAHAN, JOSH G442  -  23HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

13. 5225 -  CWO  MCDONOUGH, JERRY  , USMC REG441  -  22HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

14. 5002 -  LITTLE, JACK  441  -  11HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

15. 5077 -  STONE, DANIEL J439  -  16HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

16. 5011 -  SOLLARS, LARRY  439  -  16HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

17. 5043 -  ROWE, CHARLES J438  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

18. 5161 -  GALLAGHER, MICHELLE  437  -  22HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W

19. 5203 -  SPC  HENDERSON, SAMUEL J, USA RES436  -  15MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

20. 5092 -  GRAHAM, JEFFREY A435  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

21. 5046 -  BROCK, AUBREY  435  -  13HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

22. 5204 -  DEL COTTO, MARK  434  -  24HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

23. 5159 -  ROBERTS, YVONNE R434  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W, VET

24. 5127 -  ILIFF, JERRY L434  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

25. 5128 -  HUSKINS, D E434  -  15HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET

26. 5184 -  DIEHL, JAMES M434  -  8MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

27. 5014 -  UPDIKE, JOHN434  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

28. 5073 -  HOVERSTAD, KEITH  433  -  22HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

29. 5200 -  COLYER, THOMAS  433  -  21HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

30. 5178 -  VAUGHAN, BILL  433  -  19HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

31. 5094 -  SPARKS, LARRY  433  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

32. 5129 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN M433  -  16HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

3



MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

  Complete Competitor Ranking
Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.21. 2033 -  SSG  OPHOFF, STEVEN M, USA   N/G447  -  24MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S2. 5012 -  STEKETEE, ROBERT C446  -  21HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S3. 5172 -  GREGORY, RANDALL R444  -  28HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W4. 5152 -  SSG  ELSENBOSS, AMANDA L, USA REG444  -  25HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)5. 5148 -  PV2  JACKOVICH, KADE N, USA REG444  -  24MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)6. 5009 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R444  -  16HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)7. 5037 -  MILANOVIC, OLIVER  443  -  27HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)8. 5194 -  SGT  STEPHENS, KEITH A, USA RES443  -  24HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)9. 5039 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R443  -  21HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)10. 5114 -  TUBB, DAVID  443  -  18HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S11. 2020 -  GILL, ROBERT  442  -  25HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)12. 5157 -  HANRAHAN, JOSH G442  -  23HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)13. 5225 -  CWO  MCDONOUGH, JERRY  , USMC REG441  -  22HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)14. 5002 -  LITTLE, JACK  441  -  11HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS15. 5077 -  STONE, DANIEL J439  -  16HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)16. 5011 -  SOLLARS, LARRY  439  -  16HM

Competitor Ranking ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed  ) 

  70 - Entries
33. 5025 -  RHYNARD, JON  432  -  18HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET

34. 5211 -  SCHEER, TODD J432  -  8EX Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2

35. 5223 -  VICTORY, RANDALL M431  -  10MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET

36. 5076 -  ROWE, KIMBERLY  430  -  21HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W

37. 5160 -  GUERCIO, T A430  -  21HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S, VET

38. 5030 -  SMITH, RAYMOND C430  -  17HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

39. 5163 -  MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   N/G430  -  16HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

40. 5141 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B429  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

41. 5224 -  KUBIC, MATT  428  -  18HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

42. 5175 -  CLAYPOOL, HARRY  428  -  16HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

43. 5164 -  DOLL, KENNETH R427  -  16MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET

44. 5028 -  EASON, DON R426  -  16HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

45. 5024 -  MCNASH, DOUGLAS  426  -  15MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

46. 5111 -  BERTELSMAN, FRED  425  -  10HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

47. 5029 -  HAYES, RANDY  422  -  16HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

48. 5059 -  SILOS, WILLIAM  422  -  10SS Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J

49. 5003 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A422  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

50. 5179 -  RORTVEDT, STEVEN  421  -  10MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

51. 5168 -  PIKE, RANDY  420  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S, VET

52. 5088 -  COBB, JAMES J417  -  14HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)VET

53. 5017 -  ODONNELL, ROBERT M417  -  11EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

54. 5202 -  GOAD, ROBERT M417  -  11MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

55. 5069 -  SOKOLOWSKI, JIM  415  -  16HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

56. 5126 -  SINGLETON, EARL  415  -  13EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

57. 5060 -  CRAWFORD, NORMAN F414  -  14HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S, VET

58. 2009 -  LEWIS, DWAYNE  413  -  8HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)VET

59. 5055 -  LUCCHESI, BENJAMIN J412  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

60. 5195 -  COLSTON, THOMAS J412  -  8MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S

61. 5208 -  SGT  ROHER, DAVIS F, USA N/G412  -  6MA Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2

62. 5050 -  CHURCHILL, ROBERT A411  -  6HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

63. 5199 -  SSG  MORRIS, SEAN D, USA RES410  -  13MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

64. 5074 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  409  -  2EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET

65. 5048 -  HAGEN, RONALD D408  -  6SS Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2GS, VET

66. 5058 -  LT   BELITZ, JASON  , NAVY REG399  -  8MU Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)

67. 5118 -  POWERS, JOHN D389  -  5MK Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS

68. 5083 -  KREPELA, EUGENE  382  -  9HM Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2GS, VET

69. 5102 -  SCHWARTEKOPF, MATTHEW  369  -  6MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)

70. 5038 -  BROCKY, STEPHEN J369  -  1SS Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2GS
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MATCH 540 —— PALMA INDIVIDUAL TROPHY MATCH
800, 900, and 1000 yds, prone, 15 shots each

  Complete Competitor Ranking
Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)17. 5043 -  ROWE, CHARLES J438  -  17HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W18. 5161 -  GALLAGHER, MICHELLE  437  -  22HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)19. 5203 -  SPC  HENDERSON, SAMUEL J, USA RES436  -  15MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S20. 5092 -  GRAHAM, JEFFREY A435  -  17HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)21. 5046 -  BROCK, AUBREY  435  -  13HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S22. 5204 -  DEL COTTO, MARK  434  -  24HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W, VET23. 5159 -  ROBERTS, YVONNE R434  -  17HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)24. 5127 -  ILIFF, JERRY L434  -  17HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET25. 5128 -  HUSKINS, D E434  -  15HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)26. 5184 -  DIEHL, JAMES M434  -  8MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)27. 5014 -  UPDIKE, JOHN434  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S28. 5073 -  HOVERSTAD, KEITH  433  -  22HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)29. 5200 -  COLYER, THOMAS  433  -  21HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S30. 5178 -  VAUGHAN, BILL  433  -  19HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S31. 5094 -  SPARKS, LARRY  433  -  17HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)32. 5129 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN M433  -  16HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET33. 5025 -  RHYNARD, JON  432  -  18HM

Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.234. 5211 -  SCHEER, TODD J432  -  8EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET35. 5223 -  VICTORY, RANDALL M431  -  10MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)W36. 5076 -  ROWE, KIMBERLY  430  -  21HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S, VET37. 5160 -  GUERCIO, T A430  -  21HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S38. 5030 -  SMITH, RAYMOND C430  -  17HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)39. 5163 -  MAJ  FREEMAN, SAMUEL K, USA   N/G430  -  16HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S40. 5141 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B429  -  9HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)41. 5224 -  KUBIC, MATT  428  -  18HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S42. 5175 -  CLAYPOOL, HARRY  428  -  16HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET43. 5164 -  DOLL, KENNETH R427  -  16MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)44. 5028 -  EASON, DON R426  -  16HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S45. 5024 -  MCNASH, DOUGLAS  426  -  15MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S46. 5111 -  BERTELSMAN, FRED  425  -  10HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S47. 5029 -  HAYES, RANDY  422  -  16HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)J48. 5059 -  SILOS, WILLIAM  422  -  10SS

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S49. 5003 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A422  -  7HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)50. 5179 -  RORTVEDT, STEVEN  421  -  10MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S, VET51. 5168 -  PIKE, RANDY  420  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)VET52. 5088 -  COBB, JAMES J417  -  14HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S53. 5017 -  ODONNELL, ROBERT M417  -  11EX

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)54. 5202 -  GOAD, ROBERT M417  -  11MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)55. 5069 -  SOKOLOWSKI, JIM  415  -  16HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS56. 5126 -  SINGLETON, EARL  415  -  13EX

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S, VET57. 5060 -  CRAWFORD, NORMAN F414  -  14HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)VET58. 2009 -  LEWIS, DWAYNE  413  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)59. 5055 -  LUCCHESI, BENJAMIN J412  -  9HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)S60. 5195 -  COLSTON, THOMAS J412  -  8MA

Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.261. 5208 -  SGT  ROHER, DAVIS F, USA N/G412  -  6MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS62. 5050 -  CHURCHILL, ROBERT A411  -  6HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)63. 5199 -  SSG  MORRIS, SEAN D, USA RES410  -  13MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS, VET64. 5074 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  409  -  2EX

Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2GS, VET65. 5048 -  HAGEN, RONALD D408  -  6SS

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)66. 5058 -  LT   BELITZ, JASON  , NAVY REG399  -  8MU

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)GS67. 5118 -  POWERS, JOHN D389  -  5MK

Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2GS, VET68. 5083 -  KREPELA, EUGENE  382  -  9HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)69. 5102 -  SCHWARTEKOPF, MATTHEW  369  -  6MU

Div. C - Any Rifle with Metallic Sights, Rule 3.2GS70. 5038 -  BROCKY, STEPHEN J369  -  1SS
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